



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 10964/2023, CM APPL. 42517/2023, CM APPL. 42518/2023, CM APPL. 42519/2023
MUDIT BHARDWAJ & ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Vincy George, Advocate
versus

LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Akul Mahendru, Adv for R-1 to R-6.
Mr. Sudeep Singh, Advocate for R-7 to 29

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

28.05.2024

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Counsel for respondent nos. 7 to 29 has entered appearance and undertakes to file his vakalatnama within a week. Let him do so.

Counter affidavit stands filed by respondent nos. 1 to 6. Let rejoinder thereto be filed within four weeks as prayed for.

At request of counsel for respondent nos. 7 to 29, six weeks further time is granted to file the counter affidavits with a copy to counsel for the petitioner. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List on 11.11.2024.

REGISTRAR

MAY 28, 2024/pu