



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 10964/2023, CM APPL. 42517/2023, CM APPL.42518/2023,**
CM APPL. 42519/2023
MUDIT BHARDWAJ & ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Gokulkrishnan Sr. Advocate

versus

LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Akul Mehandru, Advocate for R-1
to 6
Mr.Sudeep Singh, Advocate for R-7 to
29

CORAM: SH.SURINDER JEET SINGH, REGISTRAR

ORDER

30.04.2025

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Counter affidavit stands filed by respondent nos. 1 to 6. Let rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks from today.

Counter affidavit has not been filed by respondent nos. 7 to 29. Let the same be filed within four weeks as requested. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List on 19.09.2025.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 30, 2025/sk