



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10964/2023 & CM APPLs. 42517-42519/2023**

MUDIT BHARDWAJ & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Mudit Bhardwaj, Advocate.
Ms. Shoba Ramamoorthy, AoR, Mr.
Shilp Vinod, AoR and Ms. Supriya,
Advocate.

versus

LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Kamal Mehta and Mr. Akul
Mehandru, Advocates for R-1 to R-6.
Mr. Sudeep Singh and Ms. Anshita
Choudhary, Advocates for R-7 to R-
29.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

18.05.2026

1. It is already 4:30 P.M. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up the matter today.
2. Re-notify on 15th October, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MAY 18, 2026/hc